

16 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 85/25 ABHAY RAJ VERMA Vs. PREM SINGH

15.10.2025

Present: Appellant in person (through VC).

Respondent duly served on 20.08.2025.

Let, TCR be called. Robkar be issued.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.10.2025** (GM)