

20 CS DJ ADJ 593/22 RAJ BALA Vs. RATTAN SINGH AND ORS

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 9.
None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 9 is directed to file Vakalatnama within two days.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Part submissions heard.

Certain clarification requires w.r.t. the description of the property.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for clarification.

Now, come up for clarification/remaining arguments on **26.12.2025.**

Let, latest photographs of the suit property be filed by defendants on affidavit and appropriate certificate on the NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.12.2025 (sr)