

16

CS DJ ADJ 456/24

KAVITA Vs. VIVEK KHANNA

01.04.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Be awaited.

Put up at 02:00 PM.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026

At 02:00 PM

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Perusal of the record shows that on the last date of hearing adjournment was sought by the plaintiff. Even, on the date previous to the last date of hearing, adjournment was sought. The previous cost imposed vide order dated 17.12.2025 has also not been paid.

Today none appears on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls.

It appears that plaintiff is not interested in pursuing his case. Hence, present suit is dismissed in default for non appearance and non prosecution.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026